Ver: 0.5
Oct 02 , 2008
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc. G780
±1°C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor with
SMBus Serial Interface

The G780 is available in a small, 8-pin SOP, MSOP
and TDFN surface-mount package.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Pb free)
G780P11U G780 -55°C to +125°C SOP-8
G780P81U G780 -55°C to +125°C MSOP-8
G780RD1U 780 -55°C to +125°C TDFN3X3-8
G780-1P11U G780-1 -55°C to +125°C SOP-8
G780-1P81U G780-1 -55°C to +125°C MSOP-8
Note:P1:SOP-8    P8:MSOP-8  RD:TDFN3X3-8
       1: Bonding Code
    U: Tape & Reel
Pin Configuration Typical Application Circuit